



Hindustan Zinc Limited Yashad Bhawan Udaipur - 313004 India Tel: + 91 294 6604000 Fax: + 91 294 2427745 www.hzlindia.com

## **Hindustan Zinc Limited**

## Notice of Results for the Third Quarter Ended 31 December 2013

Mumbai, 16 January 2014

Hindustan Zinc Limited, one of the world's largest integrated Zinc-Lead producers, will announce its results for the third quarter ended 31 December 2013, on Friday, 17 January 2014. The results will also be available on the Company's website, www.hzlindia.com

## For further information, please contact:

Preeti Dubeyhzl.ir@vedanta.co.inGeneral Manager - Investor RelationsTel: +91 98 3399 7517

Hindustan Zinc Limited

Ekta Singhhzl.ir@vedanta.co.inAssociate Manager - Investor RelationsTel: +91 294 660 4137

Hindustan Zinc Limited

## **About Hindustan Zinc**

Hindustan Zinc (NSE & BSE: HINDZINC) is the one of the largest integrated producers of zinc-lead with a capacity of 1.0 million MT per annum and a leading producer of silver. The Company is headquartered in Udaipur, Rajasthan in India and has zinc-lead mines at Rampura Agucha, Sindesar Khurd, Rajpura Dariba, Zawar and Kayad; primary smelter operations at Chanderiya, Dariba and Debari, all in the state of Rajasthan; and finished product facilities in the state of Uttarakhand.

Hindustan Zinc has a world-class resource base with total reserves & resources of 348.3 million MT and average zinc-lead reserve grade of 12.0%. The Company has a track record of consistently growing its reserves & resource base since 2003 and currently has a mine life of over 25 years.

The Company is self-sufficient in power with an installed base of 474 MW coal-based captive power plants. Additionally, it has green power capacity of 309 MW including 274 MW of wind power and 35 MW of waste heat power. The company has an operating workforce of over 15,000 including contract workforce.

Hindustan Zinc is a subsidiary of the BSE and NSE listed Sesa Sterlite Limited (ADRs listed on NYSE), a part of London listed diversified metals and mining major, Vedanta Resources plc.